Cul-de-sacs (dead end streets) shall be used only where unusual 
conditions exist which make other designs undesirable. Each cul-de-sac shall have a 
roadway entering minimum right-of-way width of sixty (60) feet and must be 
terminated by a turnaround of not less than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet in 
diameter or a hammerhead turnaround with a minimum width of sixty (60) feet. No 
more than two lots shall have frontage on the curved portion of a cul-de-sac.  The 
maximum length of a cul-de-sac is 400 feet measured from the nearest right-of-way

[...]

storm or sanitary sewers, gas and water mains, and other public utilities. Easements 
of greater width may be required along property lines where necessary for surface 
overflow or for the extension of main sewers or similar utilities. 

3. Blocks: 

a. Length: The maximum length of blocks, generally, shall be two thousand six 
hundred forty (2640) feet and the minimum length of blocks shall be three hundred 
and thirty (330) feet. Where the length of a block exceeds thirteen hundred feet 
(1,300) feet where the street dead ends, the Planning Commission may establish 
additional requirements to ensure the general safety and future road connectivity.